Metal Oxide Varistor for Automotive: TVM-C Series
SMD Type for Transient Overvoltage Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                     1                   www.thinking.com.tw    2022.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. Qualification based on AEC-Q200 Rev-C
2. High surge suppression capability for automotive application (load dump)
3. No temperature derating up to 125 °C

Max.
Surge
Current
(8/20μs)
Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz 1MHz
(°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (pF)
TVM0C5R5M330R 8.8~13.2 4 5.5 31 1 4 0.02 -- 33±30%
-55~+125
TVM0C5R5M900R 8.8~13.2 4 5.5 30 1 10 0.05 -- 90±30%
TVM0C140K800R 16~21 11 14 35 1 10 0.05 80±30% --
TVM0C180M120R 22~28 14 18 55 1 2 0.03 -- 12±30%
TVM0C180M400R 22~28 14 18 50 1 20 0.05 -- 40±30%
TVM0C180M500R 22~28 14 18 50 1 20 0.05 -- 50±30%
TVM0C180M600R 22~28 14 18 50 1 20 0.05 -- 60±30%
TVM0C180M650R 22~28 14 18 50 1 20 0.05 -- 65±30%
 0603 Series
Part No.
Varistor
Voltage

Max.
Surge
Current
(8/20μs)
Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz 1MHz
(°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (pF)
TVM1C5R5M271R 8~12 4 5.5 25 1 20 0.1 -- 270±30%
-55~+125
TVM1C090M491R 11~16 7 9 29 1 30 0.1 -- 490±30%
TVM1C160K561R 21.6~26.4 12 16 45 1 30 0.1 560±30% --
TVM1C180M120R 23~30 14 18 55 1 2 0.03 -- 12±30%
TVM1C180K150R 23~30 14 18 55 1 2 0.03 15±30% --
TVM1C180M150R 23~30 14 18 55 1 2 0.03 -- 15±30%
TVM1C180K300R 23~30 14 18 52 1 4 0.03 30±30% --
TVM1C180M300R 23~30 14 18 52 1 4 0.03 -- 30±30%
TVM1C180M900R 23~30 14 18 48 1 30 0.1 -- 90±30%
TVM1C180K101R 23~30 14 18 48 1 30 0.1 100±30% --
TVM1C180K431R 23~30 14 18 45 1 50 0.1 430±30% --
TVM1C220K530R 25~40 17 22 50 1 30 0.1 53±30% --
TVM1C220K101R 25~33 17 22 50 1 30 0.1 100±30% --
TVM1C260M111R 31~38 20 26 60 1 30 0.1 -- 110±30%
TVM1C310K900R 35.1~42.9 25 31 67 1 30 0.3 90±30% --
TVM1C320M100R 51.9~70.1 25 32 120 1 5 0.05 -- 10±30%
Metal Oxide Varistor for Automotive: TVM-C Series
SMD Type for Transient Overvoltage Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                     3                   www.thinking.com.tw    2022.03

Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Vjump
(5min)
WLD
(10x)
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz
(V) (J) (°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM2C160K651R 21.6~26.4 12 16 40 1 120 0.3 650±20% 24.5 1
-55~+125
TVM2C180K651R 23~28 14 18 44 1 120 0.3 650±20% 24.5 1
TVM2C180K751R 23~28 14 18 44 1 120 0.3 750±20% 24.5 1
TVM2C260K501R 29.7~36.3 20 26 56 1 80 0.3 500±20% 27 1
TVM2C310K251R 35.1~42.9 25 31 67 1 80 0.3 250±20% 29 0.5
 1206 Series
Part No.
Varistor
Voltage

Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Vjump
(5min)
WLD
(10x)
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz
(V) (J) (°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM3C160K102R 21.6~26.4 12 16 40 1 200 0.6 1000±20% 24.5 1.5
-55~+125
TVM3C160K242R 21.6~26.4 12 16 38 1 400 0.6 2400±20% 24.5 2
TVM3C180K102R 22.95~28.05 14 18 42 1 150 0.6 1000±20% 24.5 1.5
TVM3C260K801R 29.7~36.3 20 26 54 1 200 0.7 800±20% 27.5 1.2
TVM3C260K132R 29.7~36.3 20 26 54 1 250 0.7 1300±20% 27.5 1.5
TVM3C340K551R 42.3~51.7 26 34 77 1 200 0.4 550±20% 50 1.5
TVM3C450K301R 50.4~61.6 35 45 90 1 100 0.4 300±20% 59 1.2
TVM3C480K271R 55.8~68.2 37 48 100 1 100 0.4 270±20% 59 1.2
TVM3C560K251R 61.2~74.8 40 56 110 1 100 0.5 250±20% 65 1.5
 1210 Series
Part No.
Varistor
Voltage

Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Vjump
(5min)
WLD
(10x)
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz
(V) (J) (°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM4C160K242R 21.6~26.4 12 16 40 2.5 400 1.6 2400±20% 24.5 3
-55~+125
TVM4C180K312R 22.95~28.05 14 18 42 2.5 500 1.6 3100±20% 27.5 3
TVM4C260K152R 29.7~36.3 20 26 54 2.5 400 1.9 1500±20% 27 3
TVM4C310K122R 35.1~42.9 25 31 65 2.5 300 1.7 1200±20% 29 3
TVM4C340K112R 42.3~51.7 26 34 75 2.5 300 2.3 1100±20% 50 3
TVM4C450K601R 50.4~61.6 35 45 90 2.5 250 2 600±20% 60 1.5
Metal Oxide Varistor for Automotive: TVM-C Series
SMD Type for Transient Overvoltage Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                     4                   www.thinking.com.tw    2022.03

Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Vjump
(5min)
WLD
(10x)
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz
(V) (J) (°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM5C160K452R 21.6~26.4 12 16 40 5 800 2.4 4500±20% 24.5 6
-55~+125 TVM5C260K322R 29.7~36.3 20 26 54 5 800 3 3200±20% 30 6
TVM5C300K172R 35~43 23 30 77 5 600 3.8 1700±20% 45 6
 2220 Series
Part No.
Varistor
Voltage

Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Vjump
(5min)
WLD
(10x)
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz
(V) (J) (°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM6C160K103R 21.6~26.4 12 16 42 10 1200 5.8 10000±20% 24.5 12
-55~+125
TVM6C160K203R 21.6~26.4 12 16 42 10 1200 10 20000±20% 24.5 25
TVM6C340K652R 42.3~51.7 26 34 77 10 1200 12 6500±20% 50 12
TVM6C380K302R 42.3~51.7 30 38 77 10 1000 12 3000±20% 50 12
 3025 Series
Part No.
Varistor
Voltage

Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Typical
Capacitance
Vjump
(5min)
WLD
(10x)
Operating
Temp.
Range
V1mA VAC VDC VP IP Imax Wmax 1KHz
(V) (J) (°C)
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM7C260K153R 31.5~38.5 20 26 57 10 1400 15 15000±20% 30 30
-55~+125
TVM7C380K332R 42.3~51.7 29 38 80 10 1000 15 3300±20% 50 30
Metal Oxide Varistor for Automotive: TVM-C Series
SMD Type for Transient Overvoltage Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                     5                   www.thinking.com.tw    2022.03